Tribal Court-State Court Forum

Effective September 15, 2023 (rev. 11.2.2023)

Hon. Abby Abinanti, Co-Chair (Yurok) Chief Judge of the Yurok Tribal Court Klamath, California

Hon. Joyce D. Hinrichs, Co-Chair Judge of the Superior Court of California,

County of Humboldt

Hon. April E. Attebury (Karuk) Chief Judge of the Karuk Tribal Court Yreka, California

Hon. Richard C. Blake

(Hoopa) Chief Judge of the Redding Rancheria Tribal Court Redding, California

Chief Judge of the Hoopa Valley Tribal Court Hoopa, California

Hon. Leonard P. Edwards (Ret.)

Volunteer Mentor Judge Center for Families, Children & the Courts Judicial Council of California

Hon. Ana L. España Judge of the Superior Court of California County of San Diego

Hon. Tara M. Flanagan

Judge of the Superior Court of California, County of Alameda **Mr. Christopher Haug** Probate Attorney, Superior Court of California, County of Los Angeles

Hon. Joni T. Hiramoto Judge of the Superior Court of California, County of Contra Costa

Hon. Winston Keh

Judge of the Superior Court of California, County of San Bernardino

Hon. Lawrence C. King

Chief Judge of the Morongo Band of Mission Indians Tribal Court

Hon. Patricia Lenzi

(St. Regis Mohawk) Chief Judge of the Cedarville Rancheria of Northern Paiute Indians Tribal Court Alturas, California

Hon. Kristina B. Lindquist

Judge of the Superior Court of California, County of Sacramento

Hon. Devon L. Lomayesva

(Iipay Nation of Santa Ysabel) Chief Judge of the Intertribal Court of Southern California San Diego County

Tribal Court-State Court Forum

Effective September 15, 2023 (rev. 11.2.2023)

Ms. Merri Lopez-Keifer

(Luiseno) Director, Office of Native American Affairs (ONAA) Office of Attorney General Rob Bonta Sacramento, California

Hon. Nicholas J. Mazanec

Chief Judge of the Cher-Ae Heights Indian Community of the Trinidad Rancheria Tribal Court Trinidad, California

Hon. Dorothy R. McLaughlin

Judge of the Superior Court of California, County of Riverside

Hon. April Olson

Judge of the Tolowa Dee-ni' Nation Tribal Court Smith River, California

Ms. Andrea N. Pella

Director, Prevention, Diversion & Re-Entry County of San Diego Public Safety Group

Hon. Stephen M. Place

Presiding Judge of the Superior Court of California, County of Inyo

Hon. Mark A. Ralphs,

Judge of the Superior Court of California, County of El Dorado

Hon. Victorio L. Shaw

(Hoopa)Chief Judge of the Shingle Springs Band of Miwok Indians Tribal CourtEl Dorado County

Ms. Christina E. Snider

(Pomo) Affairs Secretary to Governor Gavin Newsom

Hon. Dean T. Stout

Chief Judge of the Bishop Tribal Court Inyo County

Hon. Alison M. Tucher

Presiding Justice of the Court of Appeal First Appellate District, Division Three

Ms. Stephanie Weldon

(Yurok) Director, Office of Tribal Affairs California Department of Social Services Sacramento, California

Hon. Christine Williams

(Yurok) Chief Judge of the Wilton Rancheria Tribal Court Sacramento County

Tribal Court-State Court Forum

Effective September 15, 2023 (rev. 11.2.2023)

Hon. Joseph J. Wiseman

Judge of the San Manuel Band of Mission Indians San Bernardino County

Chief Judge of the Round Valley Indian Tribes Tribal Court, the Dry Creek Rancheria of Pomo Indians Tribal Court, and Tule River Tribal Court

<u>INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY</u> <u>ADVISORY COMMITTEE LIAISON</u>

Hon. Joseph J. Wiseman

Judge of the San Manuel Band of Mission Indians

Chief Judge of the Round Valley Indian Tribes Tribal Court, the Dry Creek Rancheria of Pomo Indians Tribal Court, and Tule River Tribal Court

Chief Judge of the Round Valley Indian Tribes Tribal Court, the Dry Creek Rancheria of Pomo Indians Tribal Court, and Tule River Tribal Court

TRIAL COURT PRESIDING JUDGES AND COURT EXECUTIVE'S ADVISORY COMMITTEE LIAISON

VACANT

JUDICIAL COUNCIL STAFF TO THE COMMITTEE

Ms. Ann Gilmour

Attorney Center for Families, Children & the Courts Operations and Programs Division

Ms. Amanda Morris

Administrative Coordinator Center for Families, Children & the Courts Operations and Programs Division